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Main Antenna 

1. 802.11a_20M_Band1_L_ANT1 

1.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Down 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

Limit 

(MHz) 

XdB BandWidth 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

5180 26 0.2 Peak 0 23.028678 Unknow 
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2. 802.11a_20M_Band1_M_ANT1 

2.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Down 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

Limit 

(MHz) 

XdB BandWidth 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

5220 26 0.2 Peak 0 23.245221 Unknow 
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3. 802.11a_20M_Band1_H_ANT1 

3.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Down 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

Limit 

(MHz) 

XdB BandWidth 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

5240 26 0.2 Peak 0 22.969405 Unknow 
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4. 802.11n_20M_Band1_L_ANT1 

4.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Down 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

Limit 

(MHz) 

XdB BandWidth 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

5180 26 0.2 Peak 0 23.432211 Unknow 
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5. 802.11n_20M_Band1_M_ANT1 

5.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Down 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

Limit 

(MHz) 

XdB BandWidth 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

5220 26 0.2 Peak 0 30.484025 Unknow 
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6. 802.11n_20M_Band1_H_ANT1 

6.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Down 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

Limit 

(MHz) 

XdB BandWidth 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

5240 26 0.2 Peak 0 24.120295 Unknow 
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7. 802.11n_40M_Band1_L_ANT1 

7.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5190 26 0.39 Peak 0 44.978031 Unknow 
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8. 802.11n_40M_Band1_H_ANT1 

8.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5230 26 0.39 Peak 0 79.960886 Unknow 
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9. 802.11ac_20M_Band1_L_ANT1 

9.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5180 26 0.2 Peak 0 23.584837 Unknow 
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10. 802.11ac_20M_Band1_M_ANT1 

10.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5220 26 0.2 Peak 0 36.562187 Unknow 
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11. 802.11ac_20M_Band1_H_ANT1 

11.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5240 26 0.2 Peak 0 24.119126 Unknow 
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12. 802.11ac_40M_Band1_L_ANT1 

12.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5190 26 0.39 Peak 0 45.904672 Unknow 
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13. 802.11ac_40M_Band1_H_ANT1 

13.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5230 26 0.39 Peak 0 80 Unknow 
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14. 802.11ac_80M_Band1_M_ANT1 

14.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5210 26 0.82 Peak 0 141.333975 Unknow 

 



   

 

 

Document No: BL-SH2480613-602 
Part 1 

 Page 16 of 469 

 

15. 802.11ax_20M_Band1_L_ANT1 

15.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5180 26 0.2 Peak 0 23.091988 Unknow 
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16. 802.11ax_20M_Band1_M_ANT1 

16.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5220 26 0.2 Peak 0 39.986855 Unknow 
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17. 802.11ax_20M_Band1_H_ANT1 

17.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5240 26 0.2 Peak 0 23.417498 Unknow 
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18. 802.11ax_40M_Band1_L_ANT1 

18.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5190 26 0.39 Peak 0 43.749244 Unknow 
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19. 802.11ax_40M_Band1_H_ANT1 

19.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5230 26 0.39 Peak 0 80 Unknow 
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20. 802.11ax_80M_Band1_M_ANT1 

20.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5210 26 0.82 Peak 0 140.564593 Unknow 
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21. 802.11be_20M_Band1_L_ANT1 

21.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5180 26 0.2 Peak 0 23.21903 Unknow 
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22. 802.11be_20M_Band1_M_ANT1 

22.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5220 26 0.2 Peak 0 23.598326 Unknow 
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23. 802.11be_20M_Band1_H_ANT1 

23.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5240 26 0.2 Peak 0 22.895462 Unknow 
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24. 802.11be_40M_Band1_L_ANT1 

24.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5190 26 0.39 Peak 0 73.705014 Unknow 

 



   

 

 

Document No: BL-SH2480613-602 
Part 1 

 Page 26 of 469 

 

25. 802.11be_40M_Band1_H_ANT1 

25.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5230 26 0.39 Peak 0 79.641497 Unknow 
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26. 802.11be_80M_Band1_M_ANT1 

26.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5210 26 0.82 Peak 0 147.237148 Unknow 
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27. 802.11a_20M_Band2_L_ANT1 

27.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5260 26 0.2 Peak 0 22.961243 Unknow 
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28. 802.11a_20M_Band2_M_ANT1 

28.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5300 26 0.2 Peak 0 23.320739 Unknow 
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29. 802.11a_20M_Band2_H_ANT1 

29.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5320 26 0.2 Peak 0 23.274147 Unknow 
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30. 802.11n_20M_Band2_L_ANT1 

30.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5260 26 0.2 Peak 0 24.278275 Unknow 
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31. 802.11n_20M_Band2_M_ANT1 

31.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5300 26 0.2 Peak 0 32.567588 Unknow 

 



   

 

 

Document No: BL-SH2480613-602 
Part 1 

 Page 33 of 469 

 

32. 802.11n_20M_Band2_H_ANT1 

32.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5320 26 0.2 Peak 0 32.849922 Unknow 
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33. 802.11n_40M_Band2_L_ANT1 

33.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5270 26 0.39 Peak 0 79.139035 Unknow 
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34. 802.11n_40M_Band2_H_ANT1 

34.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5310 26 0.39 Peak 0 79.868438 Unknow 
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35. 802.11ac_20M_Band2_L_ANT1 

35.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5260 26 0.2 Peak 0 23.656683 Unknow 
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36. 802.11ac_20M_Band2_M_ANT1 

36.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5300 26 0.2 Peak 0 36.819317 Unknow 
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37. 802.11ac_20M_Band2_H_ANT1 

37.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5320 26 0.2 Peak 0 32.262038 Unknow 
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38. 802.11ac_40M_Band2_L_ANT1 

38.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5270 26 0.39 Peak 0 80 Unknow 
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39. 802.11ac_40M_Band2_H_ANT1 

39.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5310 26 0.39 Peak 0 63.257002 Unknow 
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40. 802.11ac_80M_Band2_M_ANT1 

40.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5290 26 0.82 Peak 0 86.092156 Unknow 
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41. 802.11ac_160L_Band2_L_ANT1 

41.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5250 26 1.6 Peak 0 250.938174 Unknow 
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42. 802.11ax_20M_Band2_L_ANT1 

42.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5260 26 0.2 Peak 0 22.68895 Unknow 
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43. 802.11ax_20M_Band2_M_ANT1 

43.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5300 26 0.2 Peak 0 38.015232 Unknow 
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44. 802.11ax_20M_Band2_H_ANT1 

44.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5320 26 0.2 Peak 0 31.701721 Unknow 

 



   

 

 

Document No: BL-SH2480613-602 
Part 1 

 Page 46 of 469 

 

45. 802.11ax_40M_Band2_L_ANT1 

45.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5270 26 0.39 Peak 0 62.416409 Unknow 
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46. 802.11ax_40M_Band2_H_ANT1 

46.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5310 26 0.39 Peak 0 78.268701 Unknow 
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47. 802.11ax_80M_Band2_M_ANT1 

47.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5290 26 0.82 Peak 0 83.678503 Unknow 

 



   

 

 

Document No: BL-SH2480613-602 
Part 1 

 Page 49 of 469 

 

48. 802.11ax_160L_Band2_L 

48.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5250 26 1.6 Peak 0 199.790232 Unknow 
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49. 802.11be_20M_Band2_L_ANT1 

49.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5260 26 0.2 Peak 0 23.498563 Unknow 
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50. 802.11be_20M_Band2_M_ANT1 

50.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5300 26 0.2 Peak 0 39.781686 Unknow 
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51. 802.11be_20M_Band2_H_ANT1 

51.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5320 26 0.2 Peak 0 31.681394 Unknow 
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52. 802.11be_40M_Band2_L_ANT1 

52.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5270 26 0.39 Peak 0 63.207771 Unknow 
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53. 802.11be_40M_Band2_H_ANT1 

53.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5310 26 0.39 Peak 0 63.303441 Unknow 
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54. 802.11be_80M_Band2_M_ANT1 

54.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5290 26 0.82 Peak 0 127.331983 Unknow 

 



   

 

 

Document No: BL-SH2480613-602 
Part 1 

 Page 56 of 469 

 

55. 802.11be_160L_Band2_L_ANT1 

55.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5250 26 1.6 Peak 0 240.993425 Unknow 
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56. 802.11a_20M_Band3_L_ANT1 

56.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5500 26 0.2 Peak 0 39.014269 Unknow 
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57. 802.11a_20M_Band3_M_ANT1 

57.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5580 26 0.2 Peak 0 23.449938 Unknow 
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58. 802.11a_20M_Band3_H_ANT1 

58.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5700 26 0.2 Peak 0 22.945249 Unknow 
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59. 802.11n_20M_Band3_L_ANT1 

59.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5500 26 0.2 Peak 0 24.188423 Unknow 

 



   

 

 

Document No: BL-SH2480613-602 
Part 1 

 Page 61 of 469 

 

60. 802.11n_20M_Band3_M_ANT1 

60.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5580 26 0.2 Peak 0 40 Unknow 
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61. 802.11n_20M_Band3_H_ANT1 

61.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5700 26 0.2 Peak 0 38.528414 Unknow 
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62. 802.11n_40M_Band3_L_ANT1 

62.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5510 26 0.39 Peak 0 54.445709 Unknow 
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63. 802.11n_40M_Band3_M_ANT1 

63.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5590 26 0.39 Peak 0 64.598144 Unknow 
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64. 802.11n_40M_Band3_H_ANT1 

64.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5670 26 0.39 Peak 0 80 Unknow 
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65. 802.11ac_20M_Band3_L_ANT1 

65.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5500 26 0.2 Peak 0 24.061433 Unknow 
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66. 802.11ac_20M_Band3_M_ANT1 

66.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5580 26 0.2 Peak 0 39.53709 Unknow 
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67. 802.11ac_20M_Band3_H_ANT1 

67.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5700 26 0.2 Peak 0 24.148014 Unknow 
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68. 802.11ac_40M_Band3_L_ANT1 

68.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5510 26 0.39 Peak 0 44.921363 Unknow 
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69. 802.11ac_40M_Band3_M_ANT1 

69.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5590 26 0.39 Peak 0 80 Unknow 
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70. 802.11ac_40M_Band3_H_ANT1 

70.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5670 26 0.39 Peak 0 80 Unknow 
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71. 802.11ac_80M_Band3_M_ANT1 

71.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5530 26 0.82 Peak 0 139.271445 Unknow 
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72. 802.11ac_80H_Band3_H_ANT1 

72.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5610 26 0.82 Peak 0 132.977078 Unknow 
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73. 802.11ac_160M_Band3_M_ANT1 

73.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5570 26 1.6 Peak 0 277.77255 Unknow 
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74. 802.11ax_20M_Band3_L_ANT1 

74.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5500 26 0.2 Peak 0 23.105171 Unknow 
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75. 802.11ax_20M_Band3_M_ANT1 

75.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5580 26 0.2 Peak 0 39.163412 Unknow 
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76. 802.11ax_20M_Band3_H_ANT1 

76.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5700 26 0.2 Peak 0 31.930214 Unknow 
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77. 802.11ax_40M_Band3_L_ANT1 

77.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5510 26 0.39 Peak 0 43.392786 Unknow 
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78. 802.11ax_40M_Band3_M_ANT1 

78.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5590 26 0.39 Peak 0 71.806281 Unknow 
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79. 802.11ax_40M_Band3_H_ANT1 

79.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5670 26 0.39 Peak 0 79.981498 Unknow 
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80. 802.11ax_80M_Band3_M_ANT1 

80.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5530 26 0.82 Peak 0 148.675591 Unknow 
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81. 802.11ax_80H_Band3_H_ANT1 

81.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5610 26 0.82 Peak 0 153.932856 Unknow 
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82. 802.11ax_160M_Band3_M_ANT1 

82.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5570 26 1.6 Peak 0 300.88146 Unknow 
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83. 802.11be_20M_Band3_L_ANT1 

83.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5500 26 0.2 Peak 0 23.784101 Unknow 
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84. 802.11be_20M_Band3_M_ANT1 

84.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5580 26 0.2 Peak 0 39.342548 Unknow 
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85. 802.11be_20M_Band3_H_ANT1 

85.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5700 26 0.2 Peak 0 32.024516 Unknow 
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86. 802.11be_40M_Band3_L_ANT1 

86.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5510 26 0.39 Peak 0 43.462147 Unknow 
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87. 802.11be_40M_Band3_M_ANT1 

87.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5590 26 0.39 Peak 0 58.327336 Unknow 
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88. 802.11be_40M_Band3_H_ANT1 

88.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5670 26 0.39 Peak 0 78.413345 Unknow 
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89. 802.11be_80M_Band3_M_ANT1 

89.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5530 26 0.82 Peak 0 143.879507 Unknow 

 



   

 

 

Document No: BL-SH2480613-602 
Part 1 

 Page 91 of 469 

 

90. 802.11be_80H_Band3_H_ANT1 

90.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5610 26 0.82 Peak 0 125.650523 Unknow 
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91. 802.11be_160M_Band3_M_ANT1 

91.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5570 26 1.6 Peak 0 244.320263 Unknow 
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92. 802.11a_20M_Band4_L 

92.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5745 26 0.2 Peak 0 23.441633 Unknow 
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93. 802.11a_20M_Band4_M 

93.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5785 26 0.2 Peak 0 23.386084 Unknow 
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94. 802.11a_20M_Band4_H

94.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5825 26 0.2 Peak 0 23.516862 Unknow 
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95. 802.11n_20M_Band4_L 

95.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5745 26 0.2 Peak 0 40 Unknow 
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96. 802.11n_20M_Band4_M 

96.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5785 26 0.2 Peak 0 23.718945 Unknow 
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97. 802.11n_20M_Band4_H 

97.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5825 26 0.2 Peak 0 24.154596 Unknow 
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98. 802.11n_40M_Band4_L 

98.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5755 26 0.39 Peak 0 74.637102 Unknow 
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99. 802.11n_40M_Band4_H 

99.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5795 26 0.39 Peak 0 78.837936 Unknow 
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100. 802.11ac_20M_Band4_L 

100.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5745 26 0.2 Peak 0 23.682975 Unknow 
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101. 802.11ac_20M_Band4_M 

101.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5785 26 0.2 Peak 0 23.566677 Unknow 
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102. 802.11ac_20M_Band4_H 

102.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5825 26 0.2 Peak 0 23.787603 Unknow 
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103. 802.11ac_40M_Band4_L 

103.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5755 26 0.39 Peak 0 44.696639 Unknow 
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104. 802.11ac_40M_Band4_H 

104.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5795 26 0.39 Peak 0 59.498978 Unknow 

 



   

 

 

Document No: BL-SH2480613-602 
Part 1 

 Page 106 of 469 

 

105. 802.11ac_80M_Band4_M 

105.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5775 26 0.82 Peak 0 141.52255 Unknow 
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106. 802.11ax_20M_Band4_L 

106.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5745 26 0.2 Peak 0 31.625802 Unknow 

 



   

 

 

Document No: BL-SH2480613-602 
Part 1 

 Page 108 of 469 

 

107. 802.11ax_20M_Band4_M 

107.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5785 26 0.2 Peak 0 23.278716 Unknow 
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108. 802.11ax_20M_Band4_H 

108.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5825 26 0.2 Peak 0 23.805066 Unknow 
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109. 802.11ax_40M_Band4_L 

109.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5755 26 0.39 Peak 0 43.682775 Unknow 
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110. 802.11ax_40M_Band4_H 

110.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5795 26 0.39 Peak 0 67.649115 Unknow 
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111. 802.11ax_80M_Band4_M 

111.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5775 26 0.82 Peak 0 141.382905 Unknow 
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112. 802.11be_20M_Band4_L 

112.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5745 26 0.2 Peak 0 23.670605 Unknow 
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113. 802.11be_20M_Band4_M 

113.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5785 26 0.2 Peak 0 23.818212 Unknow 
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114. 802.11be_20M_Band4_H 

114.1 A.2-26dB Bandwidth(ANT9) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5825 26 0.2 Peak 0 23.581001 Unknow 
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